
Clark County Public Works 
 

Bid Inquiry Log 
 

Last Update: February 18, 2022 
 

Responses will be posted on the project’s “Bid Inquiry Log”, which will be updated twice 
daily, at noon and 6:00 PM. The Bid Inquiry log will display all questions and answers to the 
questions that have accumulated by the posting time. Questions too late to be answered as of 
that posting will remain unanswered. The questions and answers posted on the Bid Inquiry 
Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an Addendum with 
respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard Specification.  
 
Project CRP #: CRP 301522 

PRJ0000819 
Title:  2022 HMA Overlays 
Engineer In Charge: Bart Arthur 
  
Date: February 8, 2022 
Question #1: Item 47 - Crack Sealing FA. Does this item include Traffic 

Control, Crack Seal Materials and Labor? 
Reference: Inquiry did not identify  
Answer: Section 1-09.6 paragraph 4 a lump sum bid item (bid items 3 and 

4) required by a force account item will be paid by force account. 
Items with unit price bids required by a bid force account item 
(bid items 5, 6, 7, 8) will be paid at the bid unit price. Crack seal 
materials, labor and equipment are paid as force account 
reference section 1-09.  

  
  
Date: February 10, 2022 
Question #2: There are no transverse or edge paving limits marked on the 

intersection of 76th Street and 117th. What are the limits here for 
paving? Is there paving in this intersection? 

Reference: Inquiry did not identify  
Answer: The limits of work are the County right of way. There is no work 

inside the WSDOT right of way. The WSDOT right of way is 
marked in the field. There is no paving in the intersection in this 
contract. 

  
  
Date: February 16, 2022 
Question #3: Per specification section 5-04.3(3)D, placement of HMA on the 

existing surface ahead of the MTV is not allowed. Belly dumps 
are an industry-standard and accepted method of hauling HMA. 
Is it the County's intention to not allow belly dump style haul 
trucks on this project? 

Reference: 5-04.3(3)D 



Answer: The placement of HMA on the existing surface for pick up by a 
MTV, such as a windrow elevator, will not be allowed. Page 55 
lines 28 and 29 of the special provisions. Belly dumps are allowed 
but the method of delivering the HMA to the MTV via windrow 
and elevator is not.  

  
  
Date: February 18, 2022 
Question #4: Is the county going to allow for oil escalation? 
Reference: unanswered 
Answer: No 
  
  
Date:  
Question #5:  
Reference:  
Answer:  
  
  
Date:  
Question #6:  
Reference:  
Answer:  
  

 


